REVOLUTION
SLCX
ATEX Long Cased Axial Flow Fan
Tel 01384 275800            Fax 01384 275810            Email info@eltauk.com            Website eltauk.com2
Ex h IIB+H2 T4 Gb
Page Information
3 Performance Range Curves
4 Performance, SFP & Electrical Data

Outlet 81 80 83 81 80 78 77 70 89
SLCX710/4-3 1410
Inlet 83 79 85 86 84 80 80 72 92
Outlet 87 84 87 87 86 84 84 75 94
Three Phase 380V to 415V / 50Hz
AC
Sound Data
Data provided at standard air density of 1.2 kg/m³.
Tests and preparation of the sound data have been carried out in accordance with BS 848 Part 2:1985 at 50% peak pressure.
The Sound Power Level Spectra are in dB re-1pW.
REVOLUTION SLCX
Tel 01384 275800            Fax 01384 275810            Email info@eltauk.com            Website eltauk.com6
Product
Code A B C D E F G K Weight
kg
SLCX355/4-3 355 425 375 255 8 10 395 M20 29
SLCX400/4-3 400 475 400 270 8 12 450 M20 35
SLCX400/2-3 400 475 400 270 8 12 450 M20 43
SLCX450/4-3B 450 530 450 290 8 12 500 M20 40
SLCX450/2-3A 450 530 450 290 8 12 500 M20 47
SLCX500/4-3 500 585 450 310 12 12 560 M20 47
SLCX500/2-3 500 585 450 310 12 12 560 M20 51
SLCX500/2-3B 500 585 450 310 12 12 560 M20 68
SLCX560/4-3 560 645 450 340 12 12 620 M20 63
SLCX630/4-3 630 715 450 355 12 12 690 M20 64
SLCX710/4-3 710 795 450 385 16 12 770 M20 70
Dimensional Data
AC
Dimensions are in mm.
Three Phase